21. ASSIGNMENT OF GRAZING LEASE P.R.C. 4160.2, 8,312.28 ACRES SCHOOL LAND IN SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY, FROM INLAND EMPIRE PRODUCTION CREDIT ASSOCIATION TO PHIL STADTLER - W-8571.

After consideration of Calendar Item 11 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE APPROVAL OF ... ASSIGNMENT OF GRAZING LEASE P.R.C. 4160.2, COVERING 8,312.28 ACRES OF STATE LAND IN SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY, FROM INLAND EMPIRE PRODUCTION CREDIT ASSOCIATION, A CORPORATION, TO PHIL STADILER.

Attachment
Calendar Item 11 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

11.

ASSIGNMENT OF GRAZING LEASE P.R.C. 4160.2

ASSIGNOR:

Inland Empire Production Credit Association, a corporation.

ASSIGNEE:

Phil Stadtler.

LOCATION:

Various sections in rural San Bernardino County containing

8,312.28 acres of State school land.

LAND USE:

Grazing of livestock.

TERM OF ASSIGNED LEASE:

Initial period: 10 years, from January 1, 1968.

CONSIDERATION: \$83.12 per annum.

STATUTORY AND OTHER REFERENCES:

a. Publ c Resources Code: Div. 6, Pt. 2, Ch. 1, Secs. 6501-09.

b. Administrative Code:

Title 2, Div. 3, Arts. 1 and 2 as

amended May 10, 1969.

EXHIBITS: A. Location maps (3 sheets)

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE APPROVAL OF AN ASSIGNMENT OF GRAZING LEASE P.R.C. 4160.2, COVERING 8,312.28 ACRES OF STATE LAND IN SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY, FROM INLAND EMPIRE PRODUCTION CREDIT ASSOCIATION, A CORPORATION, TO PHIL STADTLER.